Aberdeen &
Northern Marts

A member of ANM GROUP LTD.

CAITHNESS LIVESTOCK CENTRE
TELEPHONE : 01955 621363

SHOW & SALE OF
WEANED AND SUCKLED CALVES
SALE OF
STORE AND BREEDING CATTLE

MONDAY 11" OCTOBER 2021

SHOW AT 9.00 am SALE AT 10.00 am

Sponsor:

W. D. Cormack & Sons s

TERMS OF SALE - CASH




COVID 19 - GOVERNMENT IMPOSED AUCTION PROTOCOLS

We’d remind all customers, visitors, and stakeholders of their responsibility
to wear face coverings throughout all indoor areas of auction markets. The
wearing of face coverings indoors remains a legal requirement.

Individuals choosing not to comply, could face a fixed penalty fine of £60,
imposed by the local authority.

We are also required to record your attendance at the market today to

assist with the Government’s Trace and Protect Scheme.

Please scan the QR code shown below.

Thank you for your co-operation.




JUDGE :

Graeme Rhind, Newton of Struthers, Kinloss

PRIZE LIST

Show restricted to calves born in 2021

CLASS 1st 2nd 3rd

1. Single Bullock £20 £15 £10

2. Single Heifer £20 £15 £10

3. Pair of Bullocks £20 £15 £10

4. Pair of Heifers £20 £15 £10
CHAMPION

CORMACK’S TRANSPORT PERPETUAL TROPHY

AND £100

RESERVE CHAMPION - £50

AT 12 noon
PRESENTATION OF TROPHY AND SALE
OF PRIZE WINNING ANIMALS

RULES FOR SHOW

1.

2.
3.
4

Calves can only be shown if born in 2021

Cattle can be shown in one class only.

If deemed necessary and subject to entry numbers, any or all of

classes 1 to 4 may be split to simplify judging.

All First Prize class winners qualify to compete in the Championship
classes, but right is also reserved for the Judge to select any animal he
wishes from the pairs or fours competition for consideration.

Cattle withdrawn from or unsold at the Sale will forfeit all Prize Money.

ALL EXHIBITION CATTLE MUST BE PENNED BY 8.30 am



Aberdeen & Northern Marts

would like to express their sincere thanks to

W Co
PMACKS
i

W. D. Cormack & Sons

for their generous sponsorship of this show.

We welcome Amy Cormack to present the prizes.



PEN

105
105
106
107
107
108-110
111-113
114-115

116
17
119-124
125
126-135
136-137
138-141
138-141
142
145-146
147-148
149
150-154
155-156
157-162
163
164
180-182
183
184
185
185
186
186
187
188
189
189
205
206
206
207
208
209

CONSIGNOR FA No.
STR lan Black Upper Smerral Latheron
HFR lan Black Upper Smerral Latheron
S Ganson Lhaid Croft Occumster Lybster 015990
HFR H Harper 8 Upper Dounreay Thurso 014727
STR H Harper 8 Upper Dounreay Thurso 014727
ChaX W M Sutherland Brackside Reay Thurso 008425
J D & M Mcadie Bowertower Mains Bower Wick 017246
Hfr G M & L D Levack Balbeg Spittal Caithness 011127
with breeding potential
LimX Andrew Gunn 3 Upper Dounreay Thurso Caithness 001751
Dunbeath Farms Ltd Estate Office Dunbeath 014382
ChaX A S Budge Milton Farm Halkirk 013036
A M M Polson Westerloch Farm Wick 016892
ChaX A Sinclair Stitley Claredon Thurso 012441
LimX Mesr J & A Chalmers Glenburnie Hill of Forss Thurso 008401
STR AAX Peter Ronaldson Killimster Mains Wick 014471
HFRAAX  Peter Ronaldson Killimster Mains Wick 014471
J & G More Lynton Cottage Ulbster Lybster 002841
G Sutherland The Antlers Occumster Lybster 016979
ChaX J A C Campbell Mayfield Thurso 003070
D Dunnet Linkmoor Lower Warse Canisbay 017469
ChaX Messrs D J & M Allan Durran Mains Castletown Thurso 009418
LimX B Miskelly Boulintogle Scotscalder Halkirk 015048
ChaX & SimX | D Stewart Reisgill Lybster 015608
LimX W M & C Alexander Quintfall Lyth Wick 009416
J Simpson Pentland View Barrock Thurso 012580
ChaX J M M Macbeath Folly Farm Murkle Thurso 010373
D Coghill Tofts of Tain Castletown Thurso 010778
K A Campbell Winless Mains Wick 002998
C C MacKenzie Achalone Croft Halkirk Caithness 014844
D A Manson 31 Larel Halkirk 016320
| MacKenzie Achalone Halkirk 009394
Mesrs Douglas Housepark Bower 017245
E Grant Swiney Hill Lybster Caithness
G R & P H Sutherland Achunabust Reay Thurso 011545
D G Kennedy Tresdale Canisbay Wick 013111
D Kennedy Whitegate Tresdale Canisbay 017312
LimX W & D Henderson Dounreay PO Dounreay Thurso 009283
D Ross Torbeg Dunbeath 012318
D J R Mackay 128 Totiegan Strathy Point Thurso
J B & A Martin Seaview Oldwick Wick 001705
LimX A Green Roadside Gills Canisbay 018239
LimX/AAx A Green Roadside Gills Canisbay 018239
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PEN

209

No

1

210-212 30
213-214 15
215-216 12

167-168

169
169
170
170
171
172
173
174
174
175
175

13

25-62

15

== a2 NP OWN

Str
Hfr

STR
STR

45

16

N

CONSIGNOR

D A Manson 31 Larel Halkirk

D Macdonald & Son 32 Larel Halkirk
D & C Sandison Smerral Bower Wick
W R & M Mill Forsie Bridge of Westfield

A & W Campbell (A Firm) 5 West Murkle Thurso
AW Campbell Bullenie Harpsdale Halkirk

J Dunnet Roadside Reiss Wick

G & D Coghill Stemster Mains Halkirk
G & D Coghill Stemster Mains Halkirk
J B & L Swanson East Murkle Castletown

William Ronaldson 17 Robertson Cr Keiss Wick

S Flockhart Huna Croft Road Wick
R & A Meiklejohn 2 Forss Thurso
lan Black Upper Smerral Latheron

Mesr J & A Chalmers Glenburnie Hill of Forss Thurso

D Ross Torbeg Dunbeath

BREEDING CATTLE

G Sutherland, The Antlers, Occumster
Hfr with Hfr calf at foot

Scanned in calf to Sim Bull due April/May

Dispersal
J D Oliphant, Keiss Mains, Keiss

Lim/Sim cows with Cha calves at foot
Scanned in calf to Charolais bull

Incalf Cows

Scanned in calf to Charolais bull
Incalf Heifers

Heifers Running with the Bull

Charolais Bull

FA No.

016320
015674
008720
001188
006398
006398
011565
000188
000188

009997

011626

008401
012318

016979

E & OE



PRIZE LIST IN ORDER OF JUDGING

CLASS 1st 2nd 3rd

1. SINGLE BULLOCK

2. SINGLE HEIFER

3. PAIR OF BULLOCKS

4. PAIR OF HEIFERS

CHAMPION

RESERVE CHAMPION




SCOTTISH BVD ERADICATION SCHEME
NOTICE TO VENDORS AND PURCHASERS

It is the responsibility of each Vendor to ensure that Vendor declarations in relation
to the Bovine Viral Diarrhoea (“BVD”) status of all animals provided to Auctioneers
are accurate declarations as at the date of sale.

However, Purchasers should be aware that an accurate Vendor declaration cannot
absolutely guarantee that any animal or progeny from any animal is free from BVD
or is not a persistently infected (“PI”) animal.

Auctioneers cannot accept any responsibility for the accuracy or reliability of any
Vendor declarations and no warranties or guarantees whatsoever are given by the
Auctioneers.

Risk Level
Category/ Standard isk Leve

Cattle are not pregnant
BVD Category 1 and are either from an
BVD Accredited / Accredited BVD-Free

Herd through a CheCS Very low risk
Individually Tested cattle health scheme or
Negative Individually tested BVD
virus free

From a herd with a
‘negative’ BVD herd

BVD Category 2 status through a
BVD Herd Screened mandatory annual Low risk
Negative screening or certified
virus free and
vaccinated.
BVD Category 3 All cattle not in either of
the categories above Risk unknown

BVD Status Unknown  (incjuding from ‘not-

Please note, pregnant animals are always a greater risk and therefore cannot
be assigned as category one, very low risk.

Pregnant animals, which would otherwise be category one must be assigned as
category two (low risk)

VERSION 1 JULY 2017



FORTHCOMING SALES
AT THAINSTONE & CAITHNESS

Monday 18" October

Sale of MV Accredited and Non-Accredited Rams and Females.

Monday 25" October
Sale of Weaned Calves, Store and Breeding Cattle,
Store and Breeding Cattle, Store and Prime Lambs,
Breeding and Feeding Sheep.

Monday 6™ December
Christmas Show of Prime Sheep and Cattle.

Tuesday 7" December

Christmas Sale of Prime Stock, Weaned Calves,
Store and Breeding Cattle, Store Lambs and Feeding Ewes and Rams

OTM CATTLE

Cast Cows and Bulls, Prime Cattle and Sheep
Weekly consignments for live auction sale at Thainstone Centre on Thursdays
Please note: - All Cattle born after 1% January 1998
MUST be double tagged before leaving holding.
Please advise entries.
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W. D. Cormack & Sons
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CASTLETOWN

BY THURSO

CAITHNESS, KW14 8TE

Telephone: Castletown 01847 821663
Fax No: Castletown 01847 821508

W. D. Cormack & Sons




